			T T	LKK:
15/5/2010	66 3	1 LPC 1800 3368 1	Flhas nz	IDAC
INS. CASE OWNER:	CC 2	CHEST PASE STORY IT AND REVAILED TO	( No.	
,	η 4	ASSIGNMENT		ulon's
Surveyor:	17WK DO	DI:	Date / Time :	
Sarreyon	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Registered in Merin	nen:
Pre-assign / CCU / I	TE .		7.9	1. 1. 2000
	8J6 5659 L	art V	17/18/18	1 VP15 1 0 20 399
Insured Vehicle No.	The second secon	Claim No.	21/1	DED 191,02.06
Name of Insured	: Lee Leuny (cin	Policy No.	: 2104	010000
D U	HP: 9	Make / Moo	iel: Honda	Green -1.8(A)
Insured Tel No.		1.1.0	Anal Line	Ave 3
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A : 1 <sup>V</sup>	Place of Ac	cident.	
Is driver the owner?	( VES / NO ) Nature of Ac		BORT VES NO : TP	GIA REPORT: YES / NO
If NO, Driver Name				Final? Yes/No
Driver Tel N	), : (V/L	: YES / NO ) Insured Lia	binty . — /o	
J 1581 (11)		<b>→</b>		<b>-</b>
CHALL STREET	Managara No. 1 and Astronomy	13.100.0		INSRS:
INSRS: WSP: Dythis	NSRS: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:		WSP:
WSP: DYUW	Tel:	Tel:	11-11	Tel:
Liability:	Liability:	Liability	K-N	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/ Time				
1000	1 11 2 Calantorou	481 Wholn 2 - 100 A: 23/10	STAGE	DATE / PIC
113	(120) 1850 1 i	21140h7e2 men 12111	Non-Reporting ltr (1	
7v	MINGISONS	1111 Aug 10 1 12/01	Non-Reporting ltr (2 Non-Reporting ltr (F	and the first section of the f
	-cs/cultozusb	11/10 : 1001: 4 mabililis	Notification ltr (if no	
	DEGE		Call OI:	
	SUSSIGIL - X RECEI	VED 1 5 MAY 2018	After call ltr to OI:	
02/05/18	- FILE BECHENADO OI	PEAR ENDED OF.	Documentation Ch	eck List: Handler Typist
	TO GOT TO CON	1001866.	Notification ltr (if no	on-pickup)
	- MINHUWED. TP LOP IN	and empet	After call ltr to OI:	
08/09/18		bearding to ron m	Authorisation To Ac	it:
	70 GBY 74 CO	<i>w</i> .	Release Voucher Final Repair Bill:	
naturia.	CONTRACTOR TO LA	Claure was a	Car Rental Invoice:	
08/02/10	THE COLL IN A DATION IN	The law law	Towing Invoice	
	THE YALLDARD MYNDY		LTA / GIA:	
	SENO TEL OFFER TO	-CØ ,	Medical Bill:	
09/05/18	TP ACCEPTED OFFER		PIR:	
10 105/16	ENCHOSO OFFGINAL		Mandate/Reject Ir	nstruction:
10 100 110	FOR IN OKDER		LOD	
	- TO CLOSE.		Payment Breakdo	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	Post-Repair Photo	os:
	7 1/1	N v	Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date Time.	Confirm with:	Confirm by:	Email Call
Repair Cost: 45	ATT A TO THE	Reduction: FI %	Email Cal	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 69/05/16 Confirm w	101	If NO or B 28, As	
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed)	BULA S/IN NO. :	COI WORK	
Repair Cost: (W G9T)	S\$ 1,016.50 S\$ 357.05 ( 3 days)	X \$112.35		DEM ST
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 120.00(S 90 x 3 days)	Lacor Marian Co.	(3)	10 15 EM
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ — (\$ x days)			STAX 8
LOR only LOU only		[Tick only one]	(0)	1300
GIA/LTA Search	ss 4.00			^
Medical:	ss —	100 TO 10		ormal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:		(e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2) Report Format	b k50.00
Legal Cost	ss –	I late are	3) Survey fee:	Se stora sec
Total:	SS 1,475-55 Global Su		Email Ca	11
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm v	the premier kuro		cas pire uso
Payee 1:	S\$ 1.40.00 Name 1:	the min m un an		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ — Name 2:			- 780
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 3:			

Tech Invs (\$

Report Format:



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

#### Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile CC3/LPC18003368/K1ha3 Ref: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD 300 BEACH ROAD Date: 22-02-2018 #17-04/07 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 199555 Code: LPC2 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM 1. Veh. Inspected SHD 1830Z SJG 5659L Insured Veh. Z16VP05010889 Coverage (\$) 0.00 Policy No. 0.00 Excess (\$) Claim No. 22/02/2018 **Assign Date Assign From** Vehicle Particulars & Condition 2. 0 C.C Make & Model HIDDEN Year of Reg. Engine No. Colour Chassis No. Steering Odometer Modification Brakes General **Conditions of Tyres** 3. Balance Size Make mm R/H Front Tyre mm L/H Front Tyre mm R/H Rear Tyre mm L/H Rear Tyre **Description of Damages** 4. **General Information** 5. 21/02/2018 Inspection Date 12/02/2018 **Accident Date** PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD Survey held at 23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443 Remarks 5a. A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

### Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Monday, 26 February, 2018 11:36 AM

To:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc:

MT\_Claim\_SG

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJG5659L (OI: LPC - TBA) AND

SHD1830Z (TP: LKK REF - CC3/LPC18003368/K1ha3) on 12.02.2018

Attachments:

26022018113300.pdf

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Completed

Categories:

**HMK** 

Our Ref

: 17/18/18/VP05/020399

Hi Mei Kwan,

We attached a copy of insured's GIA report for your attention.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 26 February, 2018 11:29 AM

To: MT\_Claim\_SG

Cc: GERALD POH WEE BIN; ONG LI LI; ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJG5659L (OI: LPC - TBA) AND SHD1830Z (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/LPC18003368/K1ha3) on 12.02.2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SHD 1830Z at M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd - Changi.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report
- · Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly assist to verify validity of our insured's policy and let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

14-Feb-18

### ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR TOYOTA PRIUS REGN NO: SHD 1830 Z

1 no	N/s taillamp × old large		\$	541.70
1 pc 1 pc	Rear bumper lower cover ×		S	118.10
1 pc	Rear Bumper		s	458.60
2 pcs	Rear bumper side bracket @\$94.80 .?		\$	189.60
100	Rear bumper reinforcement		\$	205.70
1 pc 2 pcs	Rear Bumper Stay o/s & n/s @\$139.60 X		\$	279.20
z pus	Real Bulliper Stay of a tire (@\$150.500 /		\$	1,792.90
		Less 25%	\$ \$ \$	448.22
			\$	1,344.68
S/NETT	_			
1 set	Rear bumper clips		\$	48.00
1 set	Reverse sensor /		\$	280.00 2-0
	Sundry		\$	50.00 +
	To check wiring		\$	50.00 ×
	To dismantle and refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, inner trays to facilitate repairs.		\$	200.00 \
	To dismantle / refit reverse senor into new bumper and test system		\$	80.00 20
	To dismantle and replace the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the end panel, etc.		\$	600.00 2 - 0
	To putty and spray painting on the rear bumper, end panel.		\$	600.00 2 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
	To apply rustproofing onto the repaired and replaced panels.		\$	150.00 ×
	aparabanta tra 🖲 casabrata salatah sa 💆 serasah Malaysia trabusa nya masa kan 1990 (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995) (1995)		\$	3,352.68

#### ( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )

the Repairer of the following:

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES aged part(s) during resurvey

- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

1(ali: 1(K) 2 Pops 2 Pops After Repair plats

## PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

14-Feb-18

### ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR TOYOTA PRIUS REGN NO: SHD 1830 Z

h

	× all forms con		F44 70	
1 pc	N/s taillamp × old large co	\$	541.70	
1 pc	Rear bumper lower cover	\$	118.10	
1 pc	Rear bumper lower cover  Rear Bumper  Rear bumper side bracket @\$94.80  Rear bumper reinforcement  Rear Bumper Stay o/s & n/s @\$139.60 × seconds.	\$	458.60	
2 pcs	Rear bumper side bracket @\$94.80	\$	189.60	
1 pc	Rear bumper reinforcement	\$	205.70	
2 pcs	Rear Bumper Stay o/s & n/s @\$139.60 ×	<u>s</u>	279.20	
		\$	1,792.90	
	Les	s 25% \$	448.22	
		\$	1,344.68	
S/NETT	- w		48.00	
1 set	Rear bumper clips	\$ \$		
1 set	Reverse sensor SAME	2	280-00 2-0	
	Sundry	\$	50.00 +	• •
	To check wiring	s	50.00 +	71
	To dismantle and refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, inner trays to facilitate repairs.	s	200-00 +	<b>^</b> 7
	To dismantle / refit reverse senor into new bumper and test system	\$	80.00 20	
	To dismantle and replace the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the end panel, etc.	\$	600.00 2	
	To putty and spray painting on the rear bumper, end panel.	\$	550.00 /8°	E
	To apply rustproofing onto the repaired and replaced panels.	\$	150.00 ×	1
		\$	3,352.68	

( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )

the Repairer of the following: THE ABOVE ESTIMATED GOST OF REPAIR DOINOT INCLUDE

ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES ged part(s) during resurvey

- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Kahi Kky

21/2/8 1008h.

2 Pops

45

Ather Repair plats

### Gary Shi

From:

Gary Shi

Sent:

Wednesday, 9 May, 2018 11:11 AM

To:

'Vic (LKKAuto)'

Cc:

AccReport; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD1830Z & SJG5659L on 12.02.18 (Lonpac case) LKK

REF CC3/LPC18003368/K1ha3

Attachments:

SHD1830Z - DV.pdf

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic,

On a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability whatsoever on our client's part and driver of SHD1830Z, our client agreed to direct settle the above claims at \$1470.00

We enclosed hereby Discharge voucher & ATA for your kind attention, original copies will pass to Mr Kalvin

Kindly let us have your settlement sum of S\$1470.00 in our favour - Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd within 14days from the date hereof.

Please be informed that this settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and pertains to property damage only.

#### Regards

Gary Shi

Senior Executive, Claims

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.



A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 May, 2018 5:44 PM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: AccReport; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD1830Z & SJG5659L on 12.02.18 (Lonpac case) LKK REF

CC3/LPC18003368/K1ha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Gary,

We refer further to our below email.



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internatio			
ONPAC	INSURANCE	BHD	Ref :	CC3/LPC180033	368/K1na3n2
00 BEA 17-04/0	CH ROAD 7 THE CONCO	DURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date :	16-05-2018 LPC2	
	Apple 1889	Policy Particulars	:- THIRI	D PARTY CLAIM	
Ins	ured Veh.	SJG 5659L	Veh. Ir	nspected	SHD 1830Z
Po	licy No.	Z16VP05010889	Cover	age (\$)	0.00
Cla	aim No.	17/18/18/VP05/020399	Exces	s (\$)	0.00
As	sign From		Assign	n Date	21/02/2018
	DATE OF THE PARTY	Vehicle Parti	culars 8	& Condition	
	ke & Model	TOYOTA PRIUS	c.c		1798
En	gine No.	HIDDEN	Year o	of Reg.	2013
Ch	assis No.	JTDKN36U905611458	Colou	r	SILVER
Oc	lometer	753041	Steeri	ng	IN ORDER
Br	akes	IN ORDER	Modif	ication	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
Ge	eneral	FAIR			
3.		Condit	ions of	Tyres	
		Size	Make		Balance
R/	H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	MAXXI		7 mm
L/I	H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	MAXXI		7 mm
R/	H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	MAXX	×	7 mm
L	H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	MAXX	IS	7 mm
4.		Descript	ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF	Control of the Contro	
TH	E VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	AR POR	RTION.	
DA	MAGES SEE D	ETAILS.			
5.			al Inforn	mation	
Ad	cident Date	12/02/2018	Inspe	ction Date	21/02/2018
Sı	urvey held at	PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SER	VICES P	TE LTD	
		23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE	2 #01-02	SINGAPORE 486	443
5a.			Remarks		
A) B)	THE INSPECTION ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, \	NE HAVE	E NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estimate	Days o	of Repair	
ES	STIMATED NOR	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:		2 Working Day	ys



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

# ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 1830Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
201	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	N/S TAILLAMP (CRACKED)	OLD DAMAGED	541.70	na
- 83	REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER	SERVICEABLE	118.10	(A-
	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	458.60	458.60
	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET @\$94.80	N/S CRACKED / O/S SERVICEABLE	189.60	94.80
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	205.70	205.70
2	REAR BUMPER STAY O/S & N/S @\$139.60	SERVICEABLE	279.20	-
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-448.22	
			1,344.68	569.32
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	48.00	48.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	280.00	200.00
1	SUNDRY (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
			378.00	248.00
	LABOUR	À		
	TO CHECK WIRING.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE AND REFIT THE INNER GARNISHES,INNER LININGS,INNER TRIMS,INNER TRAYS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	
	TO DISMANTLE/REFIT REVERSE SENSOR INTO NEW BUMPER AND TEST SYSTEM.		80.00	20.00
	TO DISMANTLE AND REPLACE THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS.INCLUDING KNOCK-OUT,STRAIGHTEN,REPAIR,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF THE END PANEL,ETC.		600.00	d 4016569545
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON THE REAR BUMPER, END PANEL.		550.00	180.00
	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ONTO THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
			1,630.00	400.00
_	GRAND TOTAL		3,352.68	1,217.32

Report Ref No. CC3/LPC18003368/K1ha3n2



Page No.: 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	950.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/LPC18003368/K1ha3n2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

Amont

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.